
ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.7858.00JPNRyo SHIBATA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 -1.25 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 8.25
2
3
4

3Lz
CCoSp3
CiSt1

1

6.0 0 1 10 1 0 1 1 00
3.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
1.8

0.50
0.31
0.13 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

6.50
3.31
1.93

28.22

101011110 3.9300.633.32A5
101111211 1.7400.441.3CCSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.06 1 1.860 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 2.3 -0.04 0 2.260 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1FSSp3

29.0 29.78
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.75
5.75

5.50 6.75 6.50 5.00 5.00 6.25 6.75 4.75 5.50
5.75 6.00 6.25 4.25 4.75 6.00 6.00 4.50 5.50
5.75 6.50 6.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 6.50 4.75 5.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.81
5.53
5.63

Choreography 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00 4.50 4.75 6.25 6.25 4.50 5.501.00 5.59
Interpretation 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 4.25 5.00 6.25 6.25 4.50 5.501.00 5.66
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.22

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.3957.82USAGeoffrey VARNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 -1.25 -2 -2 -1 -2 1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 8.25
2
3
4

3Lz
2A
CCoSp1

2

6.0 0 0 11 1 0 1 1 11
3.3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
2.0

0.75
0.63
0.31 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1

6.75
3.93
2.31

29.43

101111110 2.1800.381.8CiSt15
-100000100 1.3000.001.3CCSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.25 1 2.050 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.38 -1 1.62-2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2FSSp2

27.7 28.39
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
4.75

5.75 6.50 6.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.50
5.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.75
5.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

6.03
5.78
5.84

Choreography 5.00 5.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.001.00 5.84
Interpretation 5.00 5.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.251.00 5.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.43

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.0656.12SWEAdrian SCHULTHEISS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.38 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 -1 1 0 7.18
2
3
4

2A
FSSp3
3Lz

3

3.3 1 0 00 1 1 1 1 11
2.3 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
6.0

0.75
0.19
0.75 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1

4.05
2.49
6.75

27.06

100010100 1.9910.191.8SlSt15
001111211 3.5020.503.0CCoSp36

7 1.8SeSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.3 0.00 0 1.300 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0CCSp1

26.3 29.06
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.50
6.00

5.75 5.50 6.75 4.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 6.50
5.25 5.00 6.50 3.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 6.50
5.50 5.25 6.50 3.50 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 6.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.66
5.31
5.50

Choreography 5.75 5.25 5.00 6.25 3.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.751.00 5.28
Interpretation 6.00 5.00 5.00 6.50 3.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.001.00 5.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.06

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.4855.61JPNTakemochi OGAMI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -0.13 0 -1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8.67
2
3
4

3Lz
CCSp2
CiSt1

4

6.0 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 11
1.7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

0.38
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

6.38
1.70
1.80

26.13

100000100 3.4300.133.32A5
10000-11-10 2.3300.032.3FSSp36

7 1.8SeSt1 0.06 0 1.861 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.0 0.31 1 3.310 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1CCoSp3

28.7 29.48
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.50
4.75

5.25 5.50 7.00 4.75 4.75 5.75 6.50 5.25 6.00
4.75 5.00 6.75 3.75 4.50 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.75
5.25 5.25 6.75 4.00 4.75 5.50 6.25 5.00 5.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.50
5.13
5.31

Choreography 4.75 5.00 4.75 6.50 4.50 4.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.251.00 5.13
Interpretation 4.50 5.00 4.50 6.75 4.00 4.50 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.251.00 5.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.13

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.7251.25RUSArtem GRIGORIEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.13 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6.13
2
3
4

3Lo+COMBO
CCSp1
SlSt2

5

5.0 -2 -2 -3-2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3-2
1.3 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
2.3

-2.50
0.19
0.31 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

2.50
1.49
2.61

27.53

000000100 2.0000.002.0FSSp25
010011110 3.9310.633.32A6

7 1.8CiSt1 0.25 0 2.050 1 1 1 1 0 -1 0 1
8 3.0 0.01 1 3.010 0 1 1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1CCoSp3

24.7 23.72
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.25
5.00

5.00 6.25 6.00 6.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50
6.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.75
6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.75 5.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.41
5.53
5.56

Choreography 5.00 5.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 6.00 5.251.00 5.53
Interpretation 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.75 5.251.00 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.53

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.6948.85USAAdam RIPPON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.13 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 0 6.13
2
3
4

3F+1Lo
CCSp1
SeSt1

6

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2-3
1.3 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 -1
1.8

-3.00
0.31
0.13 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

3.00
1.61
1.93

26.16

000000010 3.4310.133.32A5
-1-1000-1000 1.920-0.082.0FSSp26

7 1.8SlSt1 0.06 0 1.860 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.31 1 2.810 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1CCoSp2

24.7 22.69
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.00
4.25

4.75 6.00 6.50 4.75 4.75 5.75 6.50 5.75 5.00
4.50 5.50 6.50 4.25 4.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 4.75
4.75 6.00 6.75 4.25 4.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.41
5.03
5.22

Choreography 4.00 4.50 5.75 6.50 4.50 4.75 5.50 6.25 5.75 4.751.00 5.22
Interpretation 3.75 4.75 6.25 6.50 4.50 4.75 5.50 6.75 5.50 4.501.00 5.28
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.16

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.8546.36CZEPavel KASKA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+3Lo1 9.0 -0.88 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 8.12
2
3
4

3Lz
CCSp1
CiSt1

7

6.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3-3
1.3 0 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
1.8

-3.00
-0.34
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.00
0.96
1.80

23.51

001010010 3.5500.253.32A5
000000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 3.0CCoSp3 -0.04 -1 2.960 0 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.34 -1 1.66-1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1FSSp2

28.2 23.85
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.50
4.25

4.50 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 4.50
4.00 4.50 3.75 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.75
4.25 5.00 3.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.81
4.63
4.72

Choreography 4.25 4.00 5.00 3.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.251.00 4.66
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.501.00 4.69
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.51

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.5445.23CANJean-Simon LEGARE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.30
2
3
4

1Lz
CiSt2
FSSp3

8

0.6 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
2.3

-0.30
0.13
0.19 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1

0.30
2.43
2.49

25.69

000000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt15
100-101-1-1-1 1.61-1-0.091.7CCSp26

7 3.32A 0.25 0 3.550 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
8 3.0 0.06 0 3.060 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 1CCoSp3

20.3 19.54
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
4.50

4.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.25 5.25 5.50
4.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 4.75 3.75 5.00 5.50
4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 4.75 4.00 5.00 5.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.22
5.03
5.00

Choreography 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 6.00 4.75 3.75 5.25 5.501.00 5.19
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 4.00 5.25 5.501.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.69

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.6644.01CANKevin REYNOLDS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6.13
2
3
4

3F+COMBO
CiSt1
CCoSp2

9

5.5 -2 -2 -3-2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3-2
1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2.5

-2.50
0.00

-0.08 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0

3.00
1.80
2.42

22.35

0-1-1000000 3.210-0.093.32A5
-1-1000-2-1-10 2.11-1-0.192.3FSSp36

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 1 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.3 -0.11 0 1.19-1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1CCSp1

24.5 21.66
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
4.75

5.00 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.00
4.50 4.25 4.50 3.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 3.75
4.50 4.50 4.75 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 3.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.72
4.31
4.41

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 3.501.00 4.50
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 3.751.00 4.41
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.35

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.0042.54GERNorman KECK 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

3T+2T
FSSp2
SlSt1

10

5.3 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 10
2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1
1.8

0.13
0.06
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

5.43
2.06
1.80

22.54

011011010 3.8000.503.32A5
101101-101 1.6110.311.3CCSp16

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0CCoSp2

24.0 22.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
4.25

4.75 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00
4.00 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.25
4.25 5.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.69
4.38
4.44

Choreography 4.75 4.25 5.00 3.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.001.00 4.56
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.001.00 4.47
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.54

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.4242.35RUSVladimir USPENSKI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

3F+2T
2A
CiSt1

11

6.8 -1 -2 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1
3.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1.8

-1.00
0.13
0.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

5.80
3.43
1.93

23.93

-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-1-2 0.96-1-0.341.3CCSp15
-3-3-3-3-30-3-2-3 0.00-30.000.0FSSp6

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0CCoSp2

23.5 19.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.25
4.75

5.00 5.50 4.75 3.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 6.25
4.25 4.75 4.25 3.25 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 6.25
4.00 4.50 3.75 3.25 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 6.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.09
4.75
4.53

Choreography 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 3.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.501.00 4.84
Interpretation 5.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.25 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 6.501.00 4.72
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.93

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.7940.99SLOLuka CADEZ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 -1.13 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.67
2
3
4

2A
FSSp2
SlSt1

12

3.3 1 0 00 0 0 0 1 10
2.0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 1
1.8

0.25
-0.15
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.55
1.85
1.80

22.20

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.300.61Lz5
000001-10-1 1.260-0.041.3CCSp16

7 1.8CiSt1 0.06 0 1.860 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
8 2.5 0.00 1 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp2

20.1 18.79
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

5.25 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75
5.00 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00
5.00 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.63
4.28
4.38

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.501.00 4.47
Interpretation 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.751.00 4.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.20

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.7439.77GBRElliot HILTON 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

FSSp2
3T+3T
CCSp

13

2.0 -1 -1 -10 0 0 1 0 0-1
8.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -1 0 1
0.0

-0.11
0.25
0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.89
8.25
0.00

22.03

000000100 1.8000.001.8SeSt15
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A6

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.30 0 1.70-2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1CCoSp1

22.4 18.74
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
4.50

5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.00
4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25
4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.69
4.34
4.25

Choreography 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.001.00 4.44
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 3.751.00 4.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.03

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.7839.12SVKTaras RAJEC 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -1.25 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.75
2
3
4

2A
2T+2T
FSSp3

14

3.3 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 0 00
2.6 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.3

0.00
-1.00
-0.23 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0

3.30
1.60
2.07

20.34

000000000 1.8000.001.8CiSt15
-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-1-1 2.200-0.302.5CCoSp26

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 1.3 -0.04 0 1.260 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0CCSp1

21.6 18.78
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.50
4.00

4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50
3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25
3.75 4.00 3.00 3.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.31
3.84
4.00

Choreography 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.501.00 4.19
Interpretation 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.501.00 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.34

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.5138.98POLMaciej CIEPLUCHA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -1.00 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.00
2
3
4

3F+COMBO
CiSt1
FSSp3

15

5.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
1.8 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.3

-3.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

2.50
1.80
2.30

19.47

0-10000-1-1-1 1.190-0.111.3CCSp15
-1000-1-1-1-1-1 1.57-1-0.231.8SlSt16

7 3.32A 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.0 -0.15 0 2.85-1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0CCoSp3

25.0 20.51
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.00

3.75 3.75 3.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.25
2.75 3.50 3.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00
3.00 4.00 3.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.13
3.72
3.81

Choreography 4.25 3.25 4.00 2.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.001.00 4.00
Interpretation 4.00 3.00 3.75 2.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.001.00 3.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.47

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.1038.22UKRAlexei BYCHENKO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+COMBO1 5.5 -2.63 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 2.87
2
3
4

3Lz
FSSp2
CiSt1

16

6.0 -3 -1 0-2 -1 0 -1 -1 0-1
2.0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1
1.8

-0.88
-0.23
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

5.12
1.77
1.80

19.12

000000000 3.3000.003.32A5
-1-2-2-2-1-2-2-2-2 1.44-2-0.562.0CCoSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.3 -0.30 0 1.00-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1CCSp1

23.7 19.10
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.50
3.50

3.75 4.00 4.50 3.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.25
3.25 3.75 4.25 3.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.25 4.25
3.25 3.50 4.25 2.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.00 4.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.03
3.72
3.69

Choreography 3.75 3.00 4.00 4.25 3.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.001.00 3.84
Interpretation 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.50 2.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.001.00 3.84
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.12

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.0535.24BULGeorgi KENCHADZE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.30
2
3
4

2A
CiSt1
FSSp1

17

3.3 0 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1
1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1.7

-0.70
0.00
0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

2.60
1.80
1.70

18.19

000000000 1.9000.001.92Lz5
-10000-1-2-1-1 1.11-1-0.191.3CCSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 -0.08 0 1.720 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.08 -1 1.920 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

19.1 18.05
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
3.75
4.25

4.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.50 4.00
3.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.75
3.75 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.25 4.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.81
3.47
3.66

Choreography 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.50 3.50 4.251.00 3.69
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.75 4.50 3.50 4.251.00 3.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.19

Deductions Time violation: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.8831.75CROJosip GLUHAK 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

2S+COMBO
FSSp2
2Lz

18

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
2.0 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 -1
1.9

-1.00
-0.15
-0.08 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -3

0.30
1.85
1.82

17.87

-1000000-10 1.660-0.041.7CCSp25
10-1000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 2.0CCoSp1 -0.15 0 1.850 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0
8 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0CiSt2

16.3 14.88
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

3.75 4.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00
3.50 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.50 4.00
3.00 4.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.81
3.50
3.50

Choreography 3.75 3.25 4.00 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.751.00 3.59
Interpretation 3.50 3.25 4.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.751.00 3.47
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.87

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.3931.27ROMZoltan KELEMEN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F+COMBO1 1.7 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70
2
3
4

3Lz
FSSp2
SlSt1

19

6.0 -2 -2 -3-3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2-2
2.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
1.8

-2.25
0.06
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

3.75
2.06
1.80

17.88

0-100-10-100 1.220-0.081.3CCSp15
-3-3-3-3-2-1-3-3-3 1.29-3-2.013.32A6

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.23 0 1.77-1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0CCoSp1

19.9 14.39
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.00
2.75

4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.25
4.00 4.00 3.25 2.75 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 4.00
4.25 3.75 3.25 3.00 4.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.88
3.50
3.41

Choreography 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.751.00 3.56
Interpretation 3.25 4.25 4.00 3.00 3.00 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.751.00 3.53
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.88

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.8027.76AUTZabato BEBE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

CiSt1
2T+COMBO
FSSp2

20

1.8 -1 0 -10 -1 -1 0 0 1-1
1.3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

-0.15
-1.00
-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

1.65
0.30
1.40

15.96

00-100-1-100 1.720-0.081.8SlSt15
-3-2-2-2-3-2-2-2-2 1.81-2-1.493.32A6

7 1.3CCSp1 -0.23 0 1.07-2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0
8 2.0 -0.15 -1 1.85-1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

19.5 12.80
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
3.00

4.00 4.00 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.00 4.00 3.00 3.75
2.75 3.75 2.75 2.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 2.75 3.75
3.00 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 2.50 3.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.56
3.06
3.09

Choreography 3.25 3.00 4.00 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.751.00 3.22
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.50 2.75 2.25 3.25 2.75 3.25 2.75 3.501.00 3.03
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.96

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Croatia Cup
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

8.0121.09CROBoris MARTINEC 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+COMBO1 4.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00
2
3
4

1A
CCoSp
SlSt1

21

0.8 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
0.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.8

-0.50
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.30
0.00
1.80

15.08

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.300.61Lz5
-1-1-2-2-1-2-2-2-2 0.810-0.491.3CCSp16

7 1.8SeSt1 0.00 0 1.800 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0FSSp2

12.3 8.01
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
2.75

3.75 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00
3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.00
3.25 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.75 3.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.22
2.91
2.88

Choreography 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.251.00 3.16
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.251.00 2.91
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.08

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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